Springs Municipal Advisory Council

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Celeste Winders

Phone: 707-774-2874

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

[Date Inserted Prior to Submission]

Springs Community Picnic at Larson Park

Please join the Springs MAC, Sonoma Immigrant Services and your community on Saturday, June 17, 2023, at 1pm until 5pm for the Springs Community Picnic at Larson Park.

Pack a picnic, grab a blanket, some chairs, a soccer ball, or Frisbee and bring the whole family down to join your neighbors in sharing and celebrating our community. The COVID-19 pandemic separated us, now is the time to come together as a community and reconnect in our neighborhood park while we share a meal, some laughter and joy. The Springs is a vibrant and joyous community, and we are ready to celebrate the start of summer!

Please practice Leave No Trace and pack out what you bring in and if possible, walk or bike in. Let's leave our park even nicer than we found it.

If your organization would like to set up an information table, or if you have any questions, please contact Celeste Winders at <u>celestewinders@yahoo.com</u>

ABOUT: Springs Municipal Advisory Council

The Springs Municipal Advisory Council will represent the best interests of the entire community while acting as a bridge for communication between the County and local residents and businesses on topics for the Springs Area. For more information about the Springs MAC please visit: <u>https://sonomacounty.ca.gov/springs-mac</u>

ABOUT: Sonoma Immigrant Services

Founded in 2019, Sonoma Immigrant Services (SIS) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization located in the Boyes Hot Springs in Sonoma Valley and is dedicated to strengthening the community through education and advocacy by providing accessible educational and legal services. For more information on Sonoma Immigrant Services visit: <u>https://www.sonomaimmigrant.org/</u>